
               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

                   Bathurst 12 Hour - Race

                        CLASS RESULTS
Event R9        271 Laps                             Page 1           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 05:45                                Start Sun Feb 04   05:45
                                                     Elapsed Time    11:38:05_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap

                         Class A - Am

1    69  Supabarn                       J.Koundouris/           
                                        T.Koundouris/A.Walsh/   
                                        D.Padayachee             Audi R8 LMS                AAM 269 11:38:05.9573  16 2:03.9421*
2     6  Safe-T-Stop                    R.Gartner/H.Morall/     
                                        D.Wall/J.Bowe            Lamborghini Gallardo 5200  AAM 256 11:39:16.4525  27 2:06.1451 
DNF   3  Audi Sport Customer Racing     A.Samadi/D.O'Keeffe/    
                                        D.Gaunt                  Audi R8 LMS                AAM  66 03:08:25.4888  19 2:05.6726 

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________

                       Class A - Pro-Am

1   540  Boston Athletic Club           T.Pappas/J.Bleekemolen/ 
                                        L.Stolz/M.Lieb           Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APA 271 11:38:34.7932 113 2:04.6146 
2    12  Ice Break & Virgin Australia   D.Calvert-Jones/P.Long/ 
                                        M.Campbell/A.Davison     Porsche 991 GT3R     3998  APA 271 11:38:36.1932 180 2:04.1733 
3    55  Strakka Racing                 N.Leventis/L.Williamson/
                                        C.Waters/D.Fumaneli      Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APA 271 11:39:34.0709 156 2:04.0080 
4    29  Haemokinisis/Trofeo Estate     J.Manolios/R.Millier/   
                                        I.Capelli/D.Canto        Lamborghini Hurracan 5090  APA 270 11:38:32.8277 262 2:04.7601 
5    47  YNA Autosport                  S.McLaughlin/F.Ross/    
                                        A.Watson/A.West          McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APA 269 11:38:27.6082  15 2:03.1893*
6     8  WM Waste                       M.Twigg/C.Baird/        
                                        T.D'Alberto              Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APA 268 11:38:09.9268 122 2:04.4711 
7    32  JBS Australia                  R.Lago/D.Russell/S.Owen  Lamborghini Gallardo 5200  APA 267 11:38:10.9422  91 2:04.4119 
8    39  Audi Sport Team WRT            P.Lamy/P.Dalla Lana/    
                                        M.Lauda/W.Davison        Audi R8 LMS          5210  APA 267 11:39:09.5677  20 2:04.5235 
9    19  Daimler Trucks Brisbane        D.Reynolds/J.Martin/    
                                        L.Talbot/M.Griffith      Mercedes GT          6300  APA 266 11:38:17.2790  17 2:04.9346 
DNF  11  Objective Racing               T.Walls/W.Luff/T.Slade/ 
                                        J.Evans                  McLaren 650S         3799  APA 260 11:15:34.8733  77 2:03.5704 
DNF 777  The Bend                       Y.Shahin/L.Youlden/     
                                        T.Enge                   Lamborghini Gallardo 5090  APA 219 11:08:56.3430  20 2:03.6052 
DNF  82  "Bolt Masters, Castrol"        A.Bagnall/M.Halliday     Audi R8 LMS          5200  APA  41 01:46:54.1884  16 2:04.2569 
DNF   9  Hallmarc                       M.Cini/D.Fiore           Audi R8 LMS                APA  41 01:46:58.8375  19 2:05.1707 

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Feb  4 18:02:43 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
Race Declared at Lap 271 due to Red Flag incident                                                            Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

                   Bathurst 12 Hour - Race

                        CLASS RESULTS
Event R9        271 Laps                             Page 2           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 05:45                                Start Sun Feb 04   05:45
                                                     Elapsed Time    11:38:04_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap

                      Class A - Pro-Pro

1    37  Audi Sport Team WRT            R.Frijns/S.Leonard/     
                                        D.Vanthoor               Audi R8 LMS          5210  APP 271 11:38:04.1333 233 2:03.5244 
2    75  Mercedes-AMG Team SunEnergy1   K.Habul/T.Vautier/      
                                        J.Whincup/R.Marciello    Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APP 271 11:38:05.6702 103 2:03.4767 
3   991  EuroMechanica                  L.Vanthoor/K.Estre/     
                                        E.Bamber                 Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APP 271 11:39:01.6989  84 2:03.5828 
4   911  Manthey-Racing                 R.Dumas/F.Makowiecki/   
                                        D.Werner                 Porsche 911          3996  APP 271 11:39:24.4173 249 2:04.3196 
5   100  Laser Plumbing and Electrical  S.Richards/T.Glock/     
                                        P.Eng                    BMW M6 GT3           4400  APP 270 11:38:33.1670  18 2:03.1978 
6    17  Bentley Team M-Sport           S.Kane/G.Smith/J.Gounon  Bentley Continental  4000  APP 265 11:39:46.4625  93 2:03.4424 
7    22  Valvoline / Jamecpem           G.Tander/               
                                        K.Van der Linde/        
                                        F.Vervisch               Audi R8 LMS                APP 241 11:39:32.5420  83 2:03.1857 
8    56  Mercedes-AMG Team Strakka      M.Buhk/M.Goetz/         
                                        A.Parente                Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APP 237 11:40:02.2722 187 2:03.4156 
DNF  74  Valvoline Jamecpem             C.Mies/C.Haase/         
                                        M.Winklehock             Audi R8 LMS                APP 238 10:21:21.1119   8 2:02.9321 
DNF  43  BMW M Power                    A.Farfus/C.Mostert/     
                                        M.Wittmann               BMW M6 GT3           4399  APP 217 09:24:05.6345   7 2:01.9575*
DNF  58  YNA Autosport                  S.Van Gisbergen/        
                                        C.Lowndes/C.Ledogar      McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APP 119 05:32:27.2539  15 2:04.3694 
DNF  18  Bentley Team M-Sport           M.Soulet/V.Abril         Bentley Continental  4000  APP  58 03:53:54.1022  16 2:04.4739 

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________

                           Class B

1     4  Grove Group                    S.Grove/B.Grove/        
                                        B.Barker/D.Gaunt         Porsche GT3 Cup      3797  B   260 11:40:14.0463  11 2:08.5288*
2    85  Paul Reed Smith Guitars        C.Putman/C.Espenlaub/   
                                        J.Foster                 Porsche 911GT3-Cup   3800  B   257 11:39:54.7110  20 2:11.8874 
3    21  The Porsche Broker             D.Stutterd/S.Fillmore/  
                                        A.Fawcet                 Porsche 911          4185  B   256 11:38:05.7536 185 2:11.0161 
DNF  40  On Track Motorsport            G.Mennell/K.Booker/     
                                        A.Zerefos/M.Caine        Porsche 997 GT3 Cup  3598  B   193 09:20:51.2004  95 2:17.9585 
DNF  23  Team Carrera Cup Asia          P.Tresidder/            
                                        C.Van der Drift/A.Tang/ 
                                        C.Yi-Fan                 Porsche 991          3800  B    82 05:11:09.9064   8 2:09.0422 

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Feb  4 18:02:43 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
Race Declared at Lap 271 due to Red Flag incident                                                            Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

                   Bathurst 12 Hour - Race

                        CLASS RESULTS
Event R9        271 Laps                             Page 3           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 05:45                                Start Sun Feb 04   05:45
                                                     Elapsed Time    11:39:35_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap

                           Class C

1    30  Boat Works                     A.Seton/M.Brabham/      
                                        T.Longhurst              BMW M4               5065  C   250 11:39:35.0533  72 2:17.8146 
2    77  Ginetta Australia              M.Simpson/C.Cowham/     
                                        L.Kearns                 Ginetta G55          3700  C   246 11:39:18.9141 125 2:18.1028 
3    49  Interlloy                      G.Wood/T.Harrison/      
                                        C.Hill                   KTM X-Bow GT4        1984  C   245 11:39:03.2887  14 2:17.2154 
4    13  JET Battery Services           D.Jorgensen/C.Lawrence/ 
                                        B.Strom/K.Wittmer        BMW M4 GT4           3000  C   188 11:39:13.1598  16 2:16.8854 
5    44  BP Ultimate                    D.Grant/X.West/C.Hill    BMW M4 GT4           3000  C   162 11:40:19.0554  16 2:16.5396*
DNF  88  Ginetta Australia              W.Tregurtha/J.Robson/   
                                        B.Walsh                  Ginetta G55          3700  C   133 06:40:55.2362 125 2:20.1976 
DNF  46  Prosport Performance GABH      J.Viebahn/M.Schelp/     
                                        M.Braams                 Porsche Cayman PRO4        C    84 04:38:41.5393  17 2:17.2938 
DNF  48  Interlloy                      J.McMillan/D.Crampton    KTM X-Bow GT4        1984  C    31 01:26:44.6735  19 2:19.7345 

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________

                    Class I - Invitational

1    91  MARC Cars Australia            K.Kassulke/R.Salmon/    
                                        W.Brown                  MARC II V8                 I   258 11:38:19.2475  96 2:09.0794 
2    93  MARC Cars Australia            G.Denyer/T.Everingham/  
                                        G.Jacobson               MARC Mazda V8        4957  I   244 11:38:07.8974 104 2:11.7650 
3    33  MARC Cars Australia            R.Thomson/Z.Goddard/    
                                        D.Ridge                  MARC Mazda V8        4952  I   243 11:40:15.1403  84 2:12.3046 
4    66  Daytona Sportscars             B.Schoots/A.Macrow/     
                                        M.Caine                  Dodge Viper          8300  I   162 11:45:32.5216  75 2:06.6697*
5    65  Daytona Sportscars             J.Augustine/D.Thomas/   
                                        R.Howell                 Daytona Coupe        6999  I   145 11:39:29.5008  55 2:10.5182 
DNF  95  Eastgate Engineering           G.Taunton/J.Busk/       
                                        B.Fullwood               MARC Focus V8        5000  I   244 11:38:02.0658  13 2:11.5614 
DNF  54  MARC Cars Australia            P.Morris/K.Alford/      
                                        C.Parish                 MARC II V8                 I   123 06:15:18.9044  31 2:10.5087 
DNF  67  Gotzinger Smallgoods           M.Haber/J.Camilleri/    
                                        A.Cameron                MARC II V8                 I    87 06:08:34.5809  59 2:07.5527 
DNF  96  GAP Solutions / SEKTOR         John Goodacre (SA)       MARC Focus V8        4952  I   

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Feb  4 18:02:43 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
Race Declared at Lap 271 due to Red Flag incident                                                            Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

                   Bathurst 12 Hour - Race

Event R9        271 Laps                             Page 1           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 05:45                                Start Sun Feb 04   05:45
                                                     Elapsed Time    11:38:04_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap
1    37  Audi Sport Team WRT            R.Frijns/S.Leonard/     
                                        D.Vanthoor               Audi R8 LMS          5210  APP 271 11:38:04.1333 233 2:03.5244 
2    75  Mercedes-AMG Team SunEnergy1   K.Habul/T.Vautier/      
                                        J.Whincup/R.Marciello    Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APP 271 11:38:05.6702 103 2:03.4767 
3   540  Boston Athletic Club           T.Pappas/J.Bleekemolen/ 
                                        L.Stolz/M.Lieb           Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APA 271 11:38:34.7932 113 2:04.6146 
4    12  Ice Break & Virgin Australia   D.Calvert-Jones/P.Long/ 
                                        M.Campbell/A.Davison     Porsche 991 GT3R     3998  APA 271 11:38:36.1932 180 2:04.1733 
5   991  EuroMechanica                  L.Vanthoor/K.Estre/     
                                        E.Bamber                 Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APP 271 11:39:01.6989  84 2:03.5828 
6   911  Manthey-Racing                 R.Dumas/F.Makowiecki/   
                                        D.Werner                 Porsche 911          3996  APP 271 11:39:24.4173 249 2:04.3196 
7    55  Strakka Racing                 N.Leventis/L.Williamson/
                                        C.Waters/D.Fumaneli      Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APA 271 11:39:34.0709 156 2:04.0080 
8    29  Haemokinisis/Trofeo Estate     J.Manolios/R.Millier/   
                                        I.Capelli/D.Canto        Lamborghini Hurracan 5090  APA 270 11:38:32.8277 262 2:04.7601 
9   100  Laser Plumbing and Electrical  S.Richards/T.Glock/     
                                        P.Eng                    BMW M6 GT3           4400  APP 270 11:38:33.1670  18 2:03.1978 
10   69  Supabarn                       J.Koundouris/           
                                        T.Koundouris/A.Walsh/   
                                        D.Padayachee             Audi R8 LMS                AAM 269 11:38:05.9573  16 2:03.9421 
11   47  YNA Autosport                  S.McLaughlin/F.Ross/    
                                        A.Watson/A.West          McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APA 269 11:38:27.6082  15 2:03.1893 
12    8  WM Waste                       M.Twigg/C.Baird/        
                                        T.D'Alberto              Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APA 268 11:38:09.9268 122 2:04.4711 
13   32  JBS Australia                  R.Lago/D.Russell/S.Owen  Lamborghini Gallardo 5200  APA 267 11:38:10.9422  91 2:04.4119 
14   39  Audi Sport Team WRT            P.Lamy/P.Dalla Lana/    
                                        M.Lauda/W.Davison        Audi R8 LMS          5210  APA 267 11:39:09.5677  20 2:04.5235 
15   19  Daimler Trucks Brisbane        D.Reynolds/J.Martin/    
                                        L.Talbot/M.Griffith      Mercedes GT          6300  APA 266 11:38:17.2790  17 2:04.9346 
16   17  Bentley Team M-Sport           S.Kane/G.Smith/J.Gounon  Bentley Continental  4000  APP 265 11:39:46.4625  93 2:03.4424 
17    4  Grove Group                    S.Grove/B.Grove/        
                                        B.Barker/D.Gaunt         Porsche GT3 Cup      3797  B   260 11:40:14.0463  11 2:08.5288 
18   91  MARC Cars Australia            K.Kassulke/R.Salmon/    
                                        W.Brown                  MARC II V8                 I   258 11:38:19.2475  96 2:09.0794 
19   85  Paul Reed Smith Guitars        C.Putman/C.Espenlaub/   
                                        J.Foster                 Porsche 911GT3-Cup   3800  B   257 11:39:54.7110  20 2:11.8874 
20   21  The Porsche Broker             D.Stutterd/S.Fillmore/  
                                        A.Fawcet                 Porsche 911          4185  B   256 11:38:05.7536 185 2:11.0161 
21    6  Safe-T-Stop                    R.Gartner/H.Morall/     
                                        D.Wall/J.Bowe            Lamborghini Gallardo 5200  AAM 256 11:39:16.4525  27 2:06.1451 
22   30  Boat Works                     A.Seton/M.Brabham/      
                                        T.Longhurst              BMW M4               5065  C   250 11:39:35.0533  72 2:17.8146 
23   77  Ginetta Australia              M.Simpson/C.Cowham/     
                                        L.Kearns                 Ginetta G55          3700  C   246 11:39:18.9141 125 2:18.1028 
24   49  Interlloy                      G.Wood/T.Harrison/      
                                        C.Hill                   KTM X-Bow GT4        1984  C   245 11:39:03.2887  14 2:17.2154 
25   93  MARC Cars Australia            G.Denyer/T.Everingham/  
                                        G.Jacobson               MARC Mazda V8        4957  I   244 11:38:07.8974 104 2:11.7650 
26   33  MARC Cars Australia            R.Thomson/Z.Goddard/    
                                        D.Ridge                  MARC Mazda V8        4952  I   243 11:40:15.1403  84 2:12.3046 
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Feb  4 18:01:09 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
Race Declared at Lap 271 due to Red Flag incident                                                            Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

                   Bathurst 12 Hour - Race

Event R9        271 Laps                             Page 2           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 05:45                                Start Sun Feb 04   05:45
                                                     Elapsed Time    11:38:04_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap
27   22  Valvoline / Jamecpem           G.Tander/               
                                        K.Van der Linde/        
                                        F.Vervisch               Audi R8 LMS                APP 241 11:39:32.5420  83 2:03.1857 
28   56  Mercedes-AMG Team Strakka      M.Buhk/M.Goetz/         
                                        A.Parente                Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APP 237 11:40:02.2722 187 2:03.4156 
29   13  JET Battery Services           D.Jorgensen/C.Lawrence/ 
                                        B.Strom/K.Wittmer        BMW M4 GT4           3000  C   188 11:39:13.1598  16 2:16.8854 
30   44  BP Ultimate                    D.Grant/X.West/C.Hill    BMW M4 GT4           3000  C   162 11:40:19.0554  16 2:16.5396 
31   66  Daytona Sportscars             B.Schoots/A.Macrow/     
                                        M.Caine                  Dodge Viper          8300  I   162 11:45:32.5216  75 2:06.6697 
32   65  Daytona Sportscars             J.Augustine/D.Thomas/   
                                        R.Howell                 Daytona Coupe        6999  I   145 11:39:29.5008  55 2:10.5182 
DNF  11  Objective Racing               T.Walls/W.Luff/T.Slade/ 
                                        J.Evans                  McLaren 650S         3799  APA 260 11:15:34.8733  77 2:03.5704 
DNF  95  Eastgate Engineering           G.Taunton/J.Busk/       
                                        B.Fullwood               MARC Focus V8        5000  I   244 11:38:02.0658  13 2:11.5614 
DNF  74  Valvoline Jamecpem             C.Mies/C.Haase/         
                                        M.Winklehock             Audi R8 LMS                APP 238 10:21:21.1119   8 2:02.9321 
DNF 777  The Bend                       Y.Shahin/L.Youlden/     
                                        T.Enge                   Lamborghini Gallardo 5090  APA 219 11:08:56.3430  20 2:03.6052 
DNF  43  BMW M Power                    A.Farfus/C.Mostert/     
                                        M.Wittmann               BMW M6 GT3           4399  APP 217 09:24:05.6345   7 2:01.9575*
DNF  40  On Track Motorsport            G.Mennell/K.Booker/     
                                        A.Zerefos/M.Caine        Porsche 997 GT3 Cup  3598  B   193 09:20:51.2004  95 2:17.9585 
DNF  88  Ginetta Australia              W.Tregurtha/J.Robson/   
                                        B.Walsh                  Ginetta G55          3700  C   133 06:40:55.2362 125 2:20.1976 
DNF  54  MARC Cars Australia            P.Morris/K.Alford/      
                                        C.Parish                 MARC II V8                 I   123 06:15:18.9044  31 2:10.5087 
DNF  58  YNA Autosport                  S.Van Gisbergen/        
                                        C.Lowndes/C.Ledogar      McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APP 119 05:32:27.2539  15 2:04.3694 
DNF  67  Gotzinger Smallgoods           M.Haber/J.Camilleri/    
                                        A.Cameron                MARC II V8                 I    87 06:08:34.5809  59 2:07.5527 
DNF  46  Prosport Performance GABH      J.Viebahn/M.Schelp/     
                                        M.Braams                 Porsche Cayman PRO4        C    84 04:38:41.5393  17 2:17.2938 
DNF  23  Team Carrera Cup Asia          P.Tresidder/            
                                        C.Van der Drift/A.Tang/ 
                                        C.Yi-Fan                 Porsche 991          3800  B    82 05:11:09.9064   8 2:09.0422 
DNF   3  Audi Sport Customer Racing     A.Samadi/D.O'Keeffe/    
                                        D.Gaunt                  Audi R8 LMS                AAM  66 03:08:25.4888  19 2:05.6726 
DNF  18  Bentley Team M-Sport           M.Soulet/V.Abril         Bentley Continental  4000  APP  58 03:53:54.1022  16 2:04.4739 
DNF  82  "Bolt Masters, Castrol"        A.Bagnall/M.Halliday     Audi R8 LMS          5200  APA  41 01:46:54.1884  16 2:04.2569 
DNF   9  Hallmarc                       M.Cini/D.Fiore           Audi R8 LMS                APA  41 01:46:58.8375  19 2:05.1707 
DNF  48  Interlloy                      J.McMillan/D.Crampton    KTM X-Bow GT4        1984  C    31 01:26:44.6735  19 2:19.7345 
DNF  96  GAP Solutions / SEKTOR         John Goodacre (SA)       MARC Focus V8        4952  I   

PENALTY APPLIED
Competitor#991 30 Seconds Penalty

16 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 47 Laps
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 183kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Feb  4 18:01:09 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
Race Declared at Lap 271 due to Red Flag incident                                                            Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      Bathurst 12 Hour - Top Ten Shootout (Class A only)

Qualifying Q6   1 Laps                               Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sat Feb 03   16:10
                                                     Elapsed Time       47:38_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1    43  BMW M Power                    Chaz Mostert (QLD)       BMW M6 GT3           4399  APP     1     1 2:01.9340* 
2    22  Valvoline / Jamecpem           Kelvin Van der Linde ZAF Audi R8 LMS                APP     1     1 2:02.1697  0:00.2357
3    74  Valvoline Jamecpem             Christopher Haase (GER)  Audi R8 LMS                APP     1     1 2:02.4344  0:00.5004
4   777  The Bend Motorsport Park       Luke Youlden (QLD)       Lamborghini Gallardo 5090  APA     1     1 2:03.2352  0:01.3012
5    47  YNA Autosport                  Scott McLaughlin (NZL)   McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APA     1     1 2:03.3481  0:01.4141
6    55  Strakka Racing                 Cameron Waters (VIC)     Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APP     1     1 2:03.4181  0:01.4841
7    37  Audi Sport Team WRT            Robin Frijns (NED)       Audi R8 LMS          5210  APP     1     1 2:03.4485  0:01.5145
8    58  YNA Autosport                  Shane Van Gisbergen QLD  McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APP     1     1 2:03.6690  0:01.7350
9    17  Bentley Team M-Sport           Steven Kane (GBR)        Bentley Continental  4000  APP     1     1 2:03.7475  0:01.8135
10   12  Ice Break & Virgin Australia   Matt Campbell (QLD)      Porsche 991 GT3R     3998  APA     1     1 2:05.1117  0:03.1777

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 183kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sat Feb  3 16:57:57 2018     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                                             Timing by Supercars



               2018 Liqui-Moly Bathurst 12 Hour
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

     Bathurst 12 Hour - Qualifying 2 (Class A cars only)

Qualifying Q5   30 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 2
Scheduled Start 12:02                                Start Sat Feb 03   12:02
                                                     Elapsed Time       30:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1    22  Valvoline / Jamecpem           Kelvin Van der Linde ZAF Audi R8 LMS                APP     7     5 2:02.3450* 
2    43  BMW M Power                    Chaz Mostert (QLD)       BMW M6 GT3           4399  APP     6     5 2:02.3740  0:00.0290
3    47  YNA Autosport                  Scott McLaughlin (NZL)   McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APA     8     4 2:02.5649  0:00.2199
4    12  Ice Break & Virgin Australia   Matt Campbell (QLD)      Porsche 991 GT3R     3998  APA     9     7 2:02.7088  0:00.3638
5    58  YNA Autosport                  Shane Van Gisbergen QLD  McLaren 650S GT3     3800  APP     7     4 2:02.8001  0:00.4551
6    74  Valvoline Jamecpem             Christopher Haase (GER)  Audi R8 LMS                APP     8     6 2:02.8151  0:00.4701
7    37  Audi Sport Team WRT            Robin Frijns (NED)       Audi R8 LMS          5210  APP     7     3 2:02.8674  0:00.5224
8   777  The Bend Motorsport Park       Luke Youlden (QLD)       Lamborghini Gallardo 5090  APA     8     7 2:02.9468  0:00.6018
9    17  Bentley Team M-Sport           Steven Kane (GBR)        Bentley Continental  4000  APP     8     5 2:02.9961  0:00.6511
10   55  Strakka Racing                 Cameron Waters (VIC)     Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APP     7     5 2:03.0453  0:00.7003
11   56  Mercedes-AMG Team Strakka      Alvaro Parente (POR)     Mercedes AMG GT GT3  6300  APP     8     5 2:03.0857  0:00.7407
12   82  "Bolt Masters, Castrol"        Matthew Halliday (NZL)   Audi R8 LMS          5200  APA     8     2 2:03.1625  0:00.8175
13   32  JBS Australia                  David Russell (NSW)      Lamborghini Gallardo 5200  APA     5     5 2:03.3660  0:01.0210
14   18  Bentley Team M-Sport           Maxime Soulet (BEL)      Bentley Continental  4000  APP     8     6 2:03.3817  0:01.0367
15   75  Mercedes-AMG Team SunEnergy1   Jamie Whincup (QLD)      Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APP     6     3 2:03.4383  0:01.0933
16   69  Supabarn                       Ash Walsh                Audi R8 LMS                AAM     7     6 2:03.4797  0:01.1347
17  991  EuroMechanica                  Earl Bamber (NZL)        Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APP     2     1 2:03.5313  0:01.1863
18   39  Audi Sport Team WRT            Will Davison (OLD)       Audi R8 LMS          5210  APA     9     8 2:03.5409  0:01.1959
19    9  Hallmarc                       Lee Holdsworth (VIC)     Audi R8 LMS                APA     2     2 2:03.6538  0:01.3088
20    3  Audi Sport Customer Racing     Daniel Gaunt (NZL)       Audi R8 LMS                AAM     9     6 2:03.6603  0:01.3153
21    8  WM Waste                       Craig Baird (QLD)        Mercedes AMG GT3     6208  APA     3     2 2:03.6936  0:01.3486
22   19  Daimler Trucks Brisbane        David Reynolds (VIC)     Mercedes GT          6300  APA     7     5 2:03.6959  0:01.3509
23   29  Haemokinisis/Trofeo Estate     Dean Canto (SA)          Lamborghini Hurracan 5090  APA     8     6 2:03.7569  0:01.4119
24  540  Boston Athletic Club           Jeroen Bleekemolen (MON) Porsche 911 GT3 R    3996  APA     9     3 2:04.2721  0:01.9271
25  911  Manthey-Racing                 Frederic Makowiecki FRA  Porsche 911          3996  APP    10     8 2:04.5779  0:02.2329
EXC 100  Laser Plumbing and Electrical  Steven Richards (VIC)    BMW M6 GT3           4400  APP 

PENALTY APPLIED
Competitor#100 Excluded

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 183kph, 120% Of First 1 Is 2:26.8140
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
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